Files P1C-1694 07	7-30-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNIC Patient Statemark Office
RECORD	
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	00779231 Attached original occurrence or copy thereof. 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry F. Fischer, Williem R. Wedding, and Michael D. Wyatt	2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Name: LSI Industries Inc.
Additional cancelor of classical party ostaction for the cost of the second s	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X   Assignment   Merger	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45242
Security Agreement     Change of Name	Additional namets) & addreastest attached? 1   Yes   X   M
Execution Dare: July 7, 1998 and July 13, 1998	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new a July 13, 1998 (EL1286042)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: #2US)
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) $DQ - VPI QQ$	
Additional numpers attach	ed/     Yes   X   No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6 Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Donald F. Frei	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X   Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street	Beposit account number:     23 3000
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Donald F. Frei</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	y information is true and correct and any attached 2/2:3/48 Date Fatal number of pages including cover sheet: 3
De not detac De not detac Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
	ents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dat sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S P122-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Ma 0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover b. Patem and Trademark Office, Office of Information System

07/28/1998 TTUN11 00000210 09121490

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0993

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, JERRY F. FISCHER of 8227 Paddington Court, West Chester, in the State of Ohio 45069, WILLIAM R. WEDDING of 5 Old Orchard Court, Cincinnati, in the State of Ohio 45255-3351, and MICHAEL D. WYATT of 4071 Bennett Drive, Hamilton, in the State of Ohio 45011, have invented a new and improved LUMINAIRE as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, LSI INDUSTRIES a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office at 1000 Alliance Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subjectmatter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LSI INDUSTRIES our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns

Witness my hand this 7 day of <u>JULY</u>, 1998

STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTON</u>)

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$  day of  $\overline{\mathcal{T}\mathcal{UL}\mathcal{H}}$ , 1998, before me personally appeared **JERRY F. FISCHER**, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Errordunger (the Notary Public

ERICKA L. ROACH Notary Public, State of Ohio No. 177368 Qualified in Butter County Commission Expires Apir 25 202 NT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0994

Witness my hand this 13 day of  $\int U(\gamma)$ , 1998

William R Wedding Inventor.

William R. Wedding

## STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ ) 88

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared WILLIAM R. WEDDING, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Kicko Study Markov Notary Publick A L. ROACH Notary Public, State of Ohie No. 177368 Qualified in Butler County Commission Expires April 24, 2001

Witness my hand this 13 day of JULY 1998

Malia Du Michael D Wyatt Inventor

STATE OF OHID COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared MICHAEL D. WYATT, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified

Notary Public ERICKA L. ROACH Notary Public, State of Ohio No. 177368 Qualified in Butler County Qualified in Butler County Commission Expires April 24, 2001 REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 07/23/1998